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‘The manufacturer reserves the right to make changes to the product, release firmware updates, and update this manual at any. 
time. Visit www segway.com or check the Segway-Ninebot app to download the latest user materials. You must install the app. 
activate your KickScooter, and obtain the latest updates and safety Instructions. 
Le fabricant se reserve le droit d'apporter des modifications au produit, de publier des mises a jour du microprogramme et de 
reviser ce manuel a tout moment. Visitez www seguway.com ou consultez | application Segway-Ninebot pour telecharger les 
derniers contenus utllisateur. Vous devez installer application, activer votre trottinette et obtenir les dernieres mises a jour et 
consignes de securite 
El fabricate se reserva el derecho a realizar cambios en el producto, actualizaciones del firmware y modificaciones de este 
manual en cualquier momento. Visita wiv.SSgWay.com o revisa a app para descargar los materiales de usuario mas recientes. 
Debes instalar la aplicacion Seguway-Ninebot, activar tu KickScooter y obtener las actualizaciones e instrucciones de seguridad 
mas recientes. 
Mpou3BOAUTent OCTaENSET 3a COBO PAB BHOCHTL MIMEHEHWS B U3E NE, BLINYCKATS OGHOBMEHAA MPOLLIMEKN 
0GHOBNATS AGHHOE PYKOBOACTEO B 11060 Bpems. MIOCETHITe CailT 3p-en SEgWay.COM Wi MIPOBEPSTE MPWIOKEHUE. 
Segway-Ninebot, UToBbI 3arpy3uTs HOBEIMILINE MaTEpUaTb! AT MON308 Aeneid. HeOBXOMIMO YCTaHOB MTS 
TIPWIOXeHME, KTMBMPOBTS KickSCOOter 1 TORY UTE MOCHERHUE 0GHOENEHW 1 UHCTPYKLIMW 110 Be30nacHoCTH. 
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EN. The pictures shown are for liustration purposes only. The actual product may vary. 
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Ml Diagram and Functions 

~~ Handlebar 
© Front Brake Lever 

--o Dashboard Right Direction Indicator o- 
--0 SnapHook Headlight o 

Daytime Running Light (DRL) © 
Left Direction Indicator o-- 

0 Rear Brake Lever 

Safety Button o-- 
Front Reflector © 
Side Reflector © 

--0 Buckle 

~0 Snap Hook Fender 

Quick Release Lever - Taillight & Brake Light 
Folding Mechanism 

~~ © Rear Fender 

---o Reflector 
~o Rear Hub Motor 

~o DiscBrake 
~ © Rear Direction Indicator 

Ambient Light o - 

Front Fender o-- 

Front Torsion © - 
Bar Suspension / Rear Torsion Bar Suspension 
Front Wheel o-- --o Battery Pack 

© Kickstand 



Handlebar Functions 

Pressthe P wer Button to 
only when the 

© Power Button 
--= Mode Switching Button 

~~ Throttle 

-- Multi-function Button 
---o Direction Indicator Button 

on the scooter. P 
coter < not n Ant thet m 

Dashboard 

USB Porticon o- 
Speedometer o-- 
Temperature Warning o-- 
Cruise Mode o 
Headlight (on) © 
Headlight (off) o 
ASSIST Mode © - 

0 POWER Progress Bar 
---0 Walk Mode 

Lock o--- 
‘Adaptive Headlight o- © Remaining Battery Power 

© Direction Indicator Direction Indicator © 

© NFC Area Wakeup the dashboard Press he Pawar Bulan lowake up the dashboard when the dasnboard sulamaicaly ms 
ode Swicnng roe Switch between speed mades | Pressthe Mode Swiching Button twice to swieh mod ——————————— 

move hacia Erasing re crass mode va re Segway Tnebol 3 . 
mod Press the Mul funchion Bullon to frm on th ruiss mode press aga fo turn of a8 |e ne symbol displays th curent speed f the sc 
am ona he eatight otal re Malt anon Button clack se counterclockwise lo tum /on te headight Enmlngtecusemote vate Sogn timictages NA 2 £C0, DR mode ress theMull uncton Buon t atte the crus 

Ll am aval he adap otal te Mull anon Button clock se cauntercoc se and ho fr seconds to mode when th speed > 3.1 mph (5/1). Then the scooter wil cust the curent 
. hentia fos um cif/on he adaptive neadightiature. - When th scocter actuated his feature s i. Sposa 

med on by dela ymbal Note: When th cruise mode s actated. te scoate wilbeep and he ron nd rea 
jumsdenty dsl. © uise Made ndicates that direction indicators will flash ance respective Press The Vr Tanchon Buon a contin 0 password ar overs he pssnord re cruzer rection indeors wil lash cores one the password anion Buon socom he i ode | 5) Turn of the cruise made with thefalowing methods: 
RE EE — - Isactivated Method 1: Twist the throttle or squeeze brake levers. 

© Crargr rect your devee a he USE Port or chargng Method 2: ress he Null uncton Bon 
Method 3: Swich the speed mo 

Actuate ASSIST mod Sine elite tsi fod sgsidtsneon enti Torts powered ff afer 30 52cm 
walt ~ flashes, t means s moved or touched by someone. wil er lo Anti-theft mode. At this 

— Press and hod he totte o speed up ee Ler wil stat beaping and the ros and rea rection nd tors wilh, 
Interact with the NFC card ta. Anti-theft mad 'p with ar 
Power on/aff Tap the NFC card on the NFC Areato pows ote ne 

rc area Sched athe Segway Nebo! 395 orn He unlock ng SA Va ss word h 
Interact th the NFC card | 1ag tng NFG card on the NEC Areata unlock the scoot Sass Whiass sari &4 ie alii fast 

a | 1) Press the Power Button to wake up the dashbaard, he dashboard wil splay the digi orm Buttan | Tur onthe hom Press he Hor Button, he scooter wilbeep vn ne conta 2 injsystess eduiitind Ja i dspiay the 
orev Frees he Int de rT Dect Pato don he IU art arctan mac rn swinthe Wluncion Sun scesshe. * 

— drecton ndicato wilflash, and automaticaly toms off after 5 seconds I —— 
Indicator But Press he 1g 1 of 11 rection Flcator Bulan (af mens. hs 7105) 1 omer Un 

eee password. 2)Tapthe NFC card on the NFC Area. 
3) Unlock va the Segway Nnebot 2p 



IW ndicates that te batt chad 60°C (OF) or on OC (32°F) 
When the US port icon Ights up herged) + connected to the USE port 
IW indicates that the scaots tod to the Seguay-Niebot app 

re symbol ndcates tal I 
asecontactthe af 

ode il dsp ay an the dashboard 

re symbal displays th 
When the icon ashes 
means the Adaptive hea 

feature s turned an, 
headight wilwork automaticaly to 
onditans and help lum nate the way, 

SPORT 
When the con Ights up don 
When the con Ights up “turned off 

Speed 

val 

Modes Introduction 

sable Waikmods via the Segway-Nnebot 2p Enabie/ 
Note: The headlights aways on and tr flashing in Walk mods 

2 
(assisT) 

Press and hold th 
Squseze brake ev 

PARK 
Ext PARK mad: 
1 Squeeze brak 

re scooter wil automaticaly 
1 Stopridng and th 

pod is set to 3m /h by default only avaiab 
2p (0-31 mph (0-5 kv). 

2) Press and hold th 

Eco Press the Mods Swi 
DRIVE Press the Mods Swi 

SPORT 

Press the Mods Swi 
1 Press the Mack 
2)Enabie/Disa 

31mies (5am). 

in Smode va the Segway Ninebol app 
Note: After activating th 

NOT turn on the Max sp 
DONOT use 

umstances 

to change va the Segway Nnsbot 

1 the idng mikage reaches 

ie scooter 

A Specifications 

Narn Segway KickScaal 
Viod Pl00SU 

Product | Longin x with x Hoght ox. 46.6 25 x 50.7 (1184 x 634 x 1287 mim) 
Folded Length = Width « Heig x A625 752 (154 534 - 30m) 
Noten Tppron 72.5 10+ (328 ke) 
Vax Payoad 2656: (20 kg) 

52°66" (150-200cm) 

Gn (52mm) 
Vax Spesd Approx 30 moh (48 km) 
pical Rang! x 62 Imies (00 km) 

Vax Sop Approx 23% 
versable Terran Bicycle anes. parks campuses and most of he fal. 

Machin Tat 104 (101 40°C) 
L410 22°F (101050°C) 

iP Rating Ps 
Duration of Chargng pprox 7h 
Viod NeDraszss 
Nominal Voras Wav = 
Vax Chargng Vatage v= 
Nomina Enersy sewn 

fe Nomina Capacty Zan 
Charging Ambent Termperatu FC (32.109) 
Battery Management System | Over heating. short cr cut. aver current. over ds 
Wotor Typ Brushes DC (BLDC) motor 

Motor Nominal Pave 0.65 0 650 
Vax Pow 35 B50W 
ve Batt 

cng |S 100-240-5060 Hz, 20 A MAX 
Vax. Output Voltage 
Rated Output 



KE] Common Failures 
Output Power 016 kW. 160W Charger Vode! NEWSADE0300D 

Te os BLE Bluetooth communication error 
® 
Wak made. ASSIST mode. PARK moda, ECO DRIVE modeand SPORT mada Motor 1A phrase current sampling failure 

Overs enson System Frontand rea torso bar suspers in 2 Motor 18 phrase current sampling failure 
Brake System Dicbrake & Electr bra 3 Motor IC phrase current sampling failure 

[1]: Max. Speect tested while riding with aful battery, 75 kg (165 Ibs) load on pavement 1 Throttle Hall sensor abnormality 
Some of the factors that may affect the maximum speed include therider's weight. remaining battery power, wind = retin iy 

resistance, etc. 
8 Hall brormalit Warning: tis your legal duty to comply with your local traffic law and regulations when using this product. In the Unites alleereer abnormal 

States, in certain States, an electric kickscooter isnot allowed to be used on public road (i... “on-road” ) if ts maximum 21 BMS communication error 
speed capacity, weight and/or other features do not comply with the mandatory requirements imposed by law. With = FES ———— 
respect to maximum speed capacity restriction, certain States require that an electric kickscooters’ maximum speed Li 
capacity shall be capped at / imited to aspecific mills per hour if it is for on-road use, and the cap / mit varies in different 23 BMS default serial number 
States. By way of examples, the States that impose such maximum speed capacity restriction include NewYork, Florida, 
Arizona, New Jersey etc. Inthe event you intend to use this product on-road in a State that imposes such maximum speed “ System voltage detection abnormality 
capacity restriction, you MUST select a proper lower speed mode of this Product to assure that the product’ s maximum 2% Flash storage error 
speed capacity under such speed mode complies with the law. In the event the maximum speed capacity of the lowest 5 pa 
speed mode of this product nevertheless exceeds the maximum speed capacity restriction imposed by a State for on-road ’ ontrol board password error 
use, you shall not use this product on-road inthat State. Furthermore, a State may have other law regulating on-road use 28 Motor MOS river upper bridge short circutt 
of this product, such as maximum speed requirement and/or helmet requirement. In addition to State law, there may be 
further restrictions or prohibition on use of electric kickscooters by local law and/or regulations. For off-road use of this 2 Motor MOS diver lower bridge error 
product, there may be other restrictions and/or limitations imposed by the property owner or others. The App of the El Program skip error 
product may provide additional useful information related to this matter. 35 Vehicle default serial number 
Disclaimer. this is not alegal opinion or legal ackice. The information provided herein (including in the App) is for your > 5 
‘convenience and information purpose only. I is not intended to cover every piece of law and/or regulation that may be attery temperature sensor error 
applicable to this product. Segway and Ninebot explicitly hereby disclaim any and all warranty andor representation. a Turn signal abrommality 
express or implied. related to completeness, accuracy. pr to-date of such information. Segway and/or Ninebot reserves. 
the right but not obligation to correct, implement and/or update the information. You shall use the information at your own “2 Headlight abnormality 
tisk. Itis your sole responsibilty to learn and understand any and all the law and/or regulation, requirements, prohibition. ra “Abrommal bus current op-amp circult 
restriction and/or limitationimposed by either law, government authority. court. private party or the others that may apply 
toyour use of this product 

[2): Typical Range: tested whik riding with a full battery. 75 kg (165 Ibs) oad. 25°C (77°F). at the speed of 99 mph (16 km/h) 
on average on pavement. 

* Some of the factors that affect range include speed, number of starts and stops, ambient temperature, etc. 



B) Certifications 

This product is certfied to ANSI/CAN/UL-2272 by TUV Rheinland. 
The battery complies with UN/DOT 38.3. 
The battery complies with ANSI/CAN/UL-2271 

Federal Communications Commission (FCC) Compliance Statement for USA 

This device complies with part 15 of the FCG rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not 
‘cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause 
undesired operation 

Any Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for complance could void the user's authority 
tooperate the equipment. 

NOTE 

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC 
Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This 
‘equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and. if not installed and used in accordance with the 
instructions, may cause hamful interference to radio communications. However. there is no guarantee that interference will 
not occur ina particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which 
‘can be determined by turning the equipment offand on, the user is encouraged totry to correct the interference by one or 
more of the following measures 
—Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna 
Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. 
— Connect the equipment nto an outlet on a circu different from that to which the receiver is connected 
— Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/ TV technician for help. 

This equipment complies with FCC radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This equipment should 
be installed and operated with minimum distance 20cm between the radiator & your body. Cet équipement est conforme aux 
limites cPexposition aux radiations de aC définies pour un environnement non contrdlé. Cet équipement doit etre installé et 
tilsé & une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps. 

Industry Canada (IC) Compliance Statement for Canada 

This device complies with Industry Canada license-exempt RSS standard (s). Operation is subject to the following two 
‘conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference 
that may cause undesired operation of the device 

CAN ICES3 (B)/NMB-3(8) 

Le présent apparel est conforme aux CNR dindustrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. 

Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) lappareil ne dot pas produire de brovilage, et (2) 'utiisateur de 
tappareil doit accepter tout brouilage radioglectrique subi, méme sile brouillage est susceptible dlen compromettre le 
fonctionnement 

Neither Segway Inc. nor Ninebot is responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly approved by Segway Inc. or 
Ninebot. Such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment. 

FCCID: 2ALS8-KS0011 
ICID: 22636-KS0011 

B Trademark 

Segway and the Rider Design are the trademarks of Segway Inc.; Android s the trademark of Google Inc.. App Store isa 
service mark of Apple Inc. The respective owners reserve the rights of heir trademarks and copyrights, etc. referred to inthis 
manual 

We have attempted toinclude descriptions and instructions for all the functions of the KickScooter at the time of printing. 
However, due to constant improvement of product features and changes of design, your KickScooter may differ slightly from 
the one shown in this document. Visit the Apple app Store (10S) or the Google Play Store (Android) to download and install the 
Segway-Ninebot App. Please note that there are multiple Segway and Ninebot models with different functions, and some of the 
functions mentioned herein may not be applicable to your unit. The manufacturer reserves the right to change the design and 
functionality of the KickScooter product and documentation without prior notice. 

©2022 Ninebot (Beijing) Tech Co. Ltd. Al rights reserved 
(The Segway Ninebot App can support KickScooter with built-in Bluetooth) 
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Fl Diagramme et fonctions 

~~ Guidon 
© Levier de frein avant 

-o Tableau de bord 

Phare avant o-- © Mousqueton 

Feu de jour (DRL) ©~ =o Levier defreinarriére 
Indicateur de direction gauche o 

~oTige 

-0 Port de charge 
Bouton de sécurité o- - ~~ Repose-pieds 
Catadioptre avant o- - 

© Boucle Catadioptre latéral o- 
- 0 Garde-boue a mousqueton 

Levier a dégagement rapide o 
Mécanisme de pliage o- 

~~ Catadioptre 
~~ Disque avant 

© Moyeu moteur arriére 

 clndicateur de direction arriére 
© Suspension abarre de torsion arriére. 

~~ Pack batterie 
- Béaille 

Suspension a barre de torsion arriére. 



Fonctions du guidon 

© Bouton marche/arrét 
© Bouton de changement de mode 

© Accélérateur électronique 
© Zone NFC 

© Bouton klaxon 
~~ Bouton multifonction 

“© Bouton indicateur de direction 

Tableau de bord 

Icone de port USB o- 
Compteur de vitesse o 
Avertissement de température o. - 
Mode croisiére o--- 
Feu de route (allumé) o- 
Feu de route (éteint) > 
Mode ASSIST o - 

- Barre de progression POWER 

Verrouiller o- 
Feu de route adaptatif o-- 

© Avertissement 
“© Puissance restante de la batterie 

Indicateur de direction © © Indicateur de direction 

omer Samir eed ote] EEE BR Toe eS SRNR TU a rae 
Bouton £o 
rutfonction | Activez/désactnez la fanction | Tournez o bouton multfonction dans lo sens des gales d une morte ou dans sens versal 

Gute de route adapratl mantenez fe nfonce pendant 3 secandes paur acter au désac ter afancton du feu de route 
adaptati.* Lorsque ko scooter est act cette fonction estactvée par déaut 
Topayes sur 2 baddan matianclo onfrmer a mal da passe apres avar sa 

mere mot depass succassivement avec fe bouton ndicateur de d 
Port USE rgement recta val aupart 

yes et mantenez | accéhral omod pendant 5 secondes pour ai 
ode ASSIS scosirateur | Activer lam ron ! : Quite le made ASSIST : Relsches faccdkrateur act serrez fos lviars de rn, et 

alentissez usu b vies se 2 
Ticin Tope dl mantener | acdien 
Interagr avecia carleNFC pour | , Iommsshainch ion Appuyes sur lacarte NFC sur a zone NFC pour alumer /dteindre le & 

NFe 
Interagisezavec carte NC. | agpuyer curlacarte NFC sur ba 20ne NFC pour déverrouler lo scoot pour déverroutier system 

Bouton on | Alumez e Karan ppv sur a baudon Kiaxan, le scaler émelira un bp, 
lamer ndicateurd opus su Jaro du bouton de Tndcateur de dr ection, Indcateur o 

Bau direction gauche/ dro direction gauche’ ole ot stant automatiquernentaprds § seconds. 
Entrez fe mot de pass, 

Dipartimento sue cooler itp en mode anne 
Révallezotaeau debord__ | Fopaer oe CE ET Zone NFC 

tier dist Nato mode Crostrevarapp caton Seguay Nebol 20 | Lo symbol atthe a pusance do srt 
modscros Balion mtioncton poe ac ose appuyes Aroueaupouriedésact 8 Fewer deren oes fo vee 

“Actaton du mod = va lappication Soguay Nat 
1 En mode ECO, DRIVE ou SPORT, appuyez sur ks bouton multonction paur athe 

mods crosiere lorsque a vilessa > 3.1 mph (5 km/h). Ensute, le scooter roukra 
la vitesse actu 

. Remarque: Lorsaque lemade croisire estactvé, le scooter émetun bip et kes 
Made cro oction avant ot arrre lignolant respec tiverment un 

do croisiere aveces mathades suivants 
urnez Tacosiérateur dlctronique ou serrez es lovers de fren 
puyes sur bouton mutionction 
iangez lo mad do vitess 

uniguementpour alm 

a |e gas as 

dans a ne N 
on Soguay Ni 

Sura carte NEC 



JE  E— A specifications 
8 |petssementde | naiquequela température de a batterie atten! 60°C (10°F) ou estinférieure 30°C (32°F) 

Torsaue Time dupa USES Shima, ca Sani ue Tope (a West pa commie a vrs) 

®_ [ouewon I ndique que  scooter est conmecté 3 application Segway Ninebal Nom Segway KickScaol 
A | rvs [Le o/mok ioe que scooter tecture err Le code dere Sacre i taba devant To To 

Free]. I — produt | Lomuew xargs stow | Erveon 1184 634» 1287 (36.6% 75 50.75) 
de la batt BE a a a. Plié: Longueur x Largeur x Hauteur | Enviran 1184 x 634 x 640mm (46.6 x 25 x 25.2 px 

oo Torque Tchme grote caa.| Lorsqus cote oncto est ace: ofeu do rade anctomn snot TS 
EI ot senie que fonction defeu | automatiquement pour s adapter & derses stations et conditions et ai adapta de route adaptatifest actuée. | 3 kt hemi Charge ute max. 20kg (265 Ivres) 

JS — Torsaue Time Salma or Tous CARS ie us mde Wesea marmae est ac Conducta | Taoreommandt Torco 
oo Lorsque I'cane sallume en blanc, cela sgnifie que lke mode vitesse maximale est désactivs Hauteur requise Entre 160 et 200 cm (entre 52° 166°) 

Eratomert So mm A a) 
Présentation des modes de vitesse Coin 153mm (6 po) 

I I Jeena Ln om ine 

Sn 3 | Actwersassactiver io made walk viatappiication Segway -Ninsbot Pee Pans 
Wak) Sk/h (3.7 miles 1 Remarque: Le feu de route est toujours allumd et le feu amare continue de clignoter en made WALK Machin an aversab Campus ol a plupar des routes plates el des routes belges yp rues. 

ropayer ot atone ace ren: Sect aus orca pendant 5 seconds pou acer toro erate ds lnctomerent 
prays 2 | sinm a7 mies . rated seria (ASSIST) a Quittez ie made ASSIS Boe Taseainatocr acronis, sare lias do Yai, at rlntssaz q's a viassa rc f= 
Le scooter entreraautomatiquement en made PARK dans les circonstances suivantes: Durée de charge (simple) 
3 erites do our tb scoter est ane! compel. od 
2) Ua vtesse do marrage ot % 24h (124mg) . 

| Remaraue:Lavitesse de démarrage est régide sur 3km/n par détaut, etne peut étre mode que via pais eho 
PARK | 0n/nmies) | Topicatin Sevay Nobol (de 0 35 km/h 66.0 3.manD) onde charge n Gitex oma PARK on 

Presses en vers de rain, Ferg noma Toss 
2) Ripores a accairaton Glectoniquernfonc sau'dce que a vesse sit 3 kv 186 mph), ST — 0 

ECO [mn iiz mim res dou ow sa Tebomtonde changement doo érature bane de charge | 0343 CGZA5T) 
DRIVE | 20vr/n (245 mien) vez deux for sur lebauton de changement de mod yetome de gestion ds batt tection surchaufle, court-crcul, surintensitd ef sur-décharge et surchar 

Ton GS ie) deus Tos are banton de hanger do mk Vote scourant conte sans bala BLOC) 
Motu 

1) Appuyez deux fois sur ke bouton de nt de mode pour passer en made SPORT O85KW 650W 
2) Actes desactnes essa pls Swi on mods S va lap i atin Segway Nebot 100-240 V-50 50 12 ZG AX 
Remarque ares avar actvé a atl netl, cals fonction mest disponible ue rsa k kiometrage omy | stent Shem (31 mie 

RK Chargeur 3 
NE PAS activer le modevitesse maximale par mauvais temp: asus Sulsswas nomic) 
NE PAS UTILIER cote oncton avant da vous dre famiarss avec fa rote Pussance de sor Stew ow 



BE Défaillances courantes 

0: Vitesse ma. test 
Cartas des facteurs pouvan af 
Batter, a résistance au vent, lc 

une batterie plane, charge de 75kg (165) sur a chaussde. 
tr la wlesse maximale nchuent pods de fublsateur,  puissanc ante de la 

Avertissament: lest votre obligation gale de vous conformer a dgisation et au égement locaux quand vous utisez ¢ 
Etats aux Etats-Unis, un kickscooter dsctionique ' est pas permis d ublser 31a route publique (c” est-dire a route 
3). silacapacit do a viesse maxima, ls poKls/ ou d aulras caractéristques quin se conforment pas 3 a réglement obligatore mposé par a 
Kigelation. Avec i respect de a coniraite da f capacié de lavites ss maxmale, certans Elats exgent que  vissse maxmaie d unkekscooter 
dlectroncque dot elre pialonnd/ mild un certain miepar heure + fest pour | ulisaton dans a route. et 13 plafond la kml vane selon es 
Etats diférents. Par axemples, os ELats qui mposent celle contrainte de a capacté ds f ilesse max male comprend New York, Flor da 
Arizona, New Jorsey etc. Sivous avez I mtentiond’ utiiser ce produit sur la route dans un Etat qui pasa ala contrainte de la iessa maxmales 
vous DEVEZ sélectonner un modadevitesse eactdece produt pour d dire sir que lacapacité de a asa maximal ost nfériura ca mode 
de vitesse conform parla ldgisation. Dans  éventualtdd’ oi f capacité de la viesse maxmaled un mode le plus basd' un produ ddpasse 
iéanmans la contrainte de lacapacié de a iesse maximale mposée par I Elatpour I” uliisation en route. Vous ne deve? pas utiser co produt 

dans laroute danscet Etat En oube, un pays pourra avoir d” autres Kgislatin réglementant I utiisation dans  route de ca produ, comme 
‘exigence de fa ilesse maxmaleou du casaue. En plus de 31égisition de pays, ly aural d autres contraintes ou mterdctons supplémentares. 
pour I ulation dace kicks cooter dkctronique par Bgisiaton e/ou reglemert locaux. Pour I utiisation tout terran do co produ. i y aural 
& aubes contr antes elo Imitation imposds par Ie propriétairacu d autres. I application dace produ peut offi ks informations utes 
supplémentares ies 3 co cas. 

produ. Dans certains. 

Avis do non-responsabilté Ce n' est pas un avis ou un conselidgal L' information fours dans ce présent document (sur I application compris 
est seulement dans fe but de votre conlort eles formations. ln’ est pas destiné Lous es gs ation l/ou réglement qui pourrant tre 

produit Seguiay et Ning ment par ca document présent louls garantie ol/ou représ entation, express eau 
cttude a mise 3 our de ces formations Segway e/ou Ninbol réserve ero wasn past’ oblgaten de 

corriger, mire en couvrel/ou mettre 3 pur os formations. Vous devez ulliser ca produ 3 votre propre risqueat pari. Cestvatre 
responsabitéd apprendre et comprendre tous le gisalons el/ou réglements, exigence, interdiction, contrat el/ou lmtation imposds par fa 
Kgilation entre, une aulorité gouvernermentake, un tribunal, une partie privée ou autres qui peuvent s appluer vote utisation de co produ 

2]: Autonome moyenne: testé en roulant avec une batterie plone, charge de 75 kg (165 1s), 25°C (77°F), ala viesse ayenne de 16km/h (9 mph) 
‘enmoyenns sur a chaussée. 
= Certans des facteurs qu fluent sur fautonomis comprennent: 1a vies, la nombre de démarrages el darats, a température ambane, ek. 

Chargeur [vee Intégre 10 BLE Erreur de communication Bluetooth 
NBWS4D0300D ; 1 Echec de 'échantillonnage du courant de a phrase A du moteur Prius tubeless auto abturant de 10 poucer 

Prey 503 5p Echec de I'échantillonnage du courant dela phrase 1B du moteur 
Cagutchoue 3 Echec de I'échantillonnage du courant de la phrase du moteur IC 

Modes de wiesse Vode Walk, made ASSIST, mods PARK. mods ECO, made DRIVE etmade SPOR ou anormal cu capteut Fall de Faccélérateur électroniaue 
Autres ede suspension Suspension’ barre de tors on avant et ar 

I5 Anomalie du capteur Hall du frein ede ranage Fron dsqueet fren dkctique 
8 Anomalie du capteur Hall 

Erreur de communication du BMS 
2 Erreur de mot de passe du BMS 
2 Numéro de série par défaut du BMS 
BE Anomalie de détection de latension du systéme 
2% Erreur de stockage flash 
2 Erreur de mot de passe de la carte de controle 
28 Court-circuit du pont supérieur du pilote MOS du moteur 
29 Erreur du pont inférieur du pilote MOS du moteur 
EY Erreur de saut de programme 
35 Numéro de série par défaut du véhicule 
9 Erreur du capteur de température de a batterie 
a Anomalie des indicateurs de direction 
2 Anomalie du feu de route 
5 Circuit op-amp anormal de courant de bus 



PB) Certifications 

Ce produit est certifié ANSI/CAN/UL-2272 par TUV Rheinland. 
La batterie est conforme aNU/DOT 38.3 
La batterie est conforme la norme ANSI/CAN/UL 2271. 

Déclaration de conformité avec la Federal Communications Commission (FCC) pour les Etats-Unis 

Cet apparel est conforme  la partie 16 des régles FCC, L'utiisation du produit est sourmise au deux conditions suivantes 
(1) Cet apparel ne peut causer diinterférences nuisibles et (2)1l doit pouvoir recevoir toute interference, notamment toute 
interférence susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable. 

Tout changement ou modification non expressément approuvé par a partie responsable de la conformité pourrait annuler le 
droit de utilisateur a utiliser Iéquipement 

REMARQUE 

Cet équipement a été tests et jugé conforme aux limites d'un appareil numérique de classe B, conformément a a partie 15 des 
Régles dela FCC. Ces limites sont établies pour apporter une protection rassonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans 
une installation résicentielle. Cet équipement dégage, utilise et peut émettre des fréquences radio et s'l n'est pas installé et 
tiisé conformeément aux instructions, il peut nterférer avec les communications radio. 11 n'y a toutefois aucune garantie que 
cette interférence ne se produira pas dans une instalation particuliére. Si cet équipement cause une interférence nuisible pour 
la réception de la radio ou de a télévision, ce qui peut étre déterminé en éteignant et en allumant I'équipement, [utiisateur est 
encouragé aessayer de corriger linterférence en prenant une ou plusieurs des mesures suivantes 
~Reorienter ou déplacer fantenne réceptrice. 
- Augmenter la séparation entre I équipement et le récepteur. 
~Brancher Iéquipement sur une prise d'un circuit diférent de celui auquelle récepteur est connects 
- Demandez l'aide du distributeur ou dun technicien radio/ télé. 

Cet équipement est conforme aux mites d'exposition aux rayonnements de la FCC, établies pour un environnement non 
‘controlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utiisé enrespectant une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre 
‘corps. Cet équipement est conforme aux limites dexposition aux radiations de a IC définies pour un environnement non 
‘controlé. Cet équipement doit étre installé et utiisé a une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre coms. 

Déclaration de conformité Industrie Canada (IC) pour le Canada 

Cet apparel est conforme aux normes RSS d'Industrie Canada exemptées de licence. L'utiisation du produit est soumise aux 
deux conditions suivantes: (1) Ce produit ne peut causer dinterférences nuisibles et (2)il doit pouvoir recevoir toute 
interférence, notamment toute interférence susceptible de provoquer un fonctionnement indésirable du prot. 

CAN ICES3 (B)/NMB-3(8) 

Le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR dindustrie Canada applicables aux apparels radio exempts de licence. 

Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) appareil ne doit pas produire de brouilage. et (2) I'uiisateur de 
Vappareil doit accepter tout brouilage radioélectrique subi, méme sile brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le 
fonctionnement 

NiSegway Inc. i Ninebot ne sont responsables d'aucune altération ni modification non expressément approuvée par Segway 
Inc. ou Ninebot. Ce type de modifications ou dialtération pourraient annuler Fautorisation de I'utiisateur de faire fonctionner le 
prod 

FCCID: 2ALS8-KS0011 
ICID: 22636-KS0011 

BA Marque déposée 

Segway et le Rider Design sont des marques déposées de Segway Inc. Android est une marque commerciale de Google Inc. 
App Store est une marque de service Apple Inc. Les propriétaires respectifs se réservent les droits de leurs marques 
‘commerciales et droits d'auteur, etc. mentionnés dans ce manuel 

Nous nous sommes efforcés dinclure des descriptions et des instructions pour toutes les fonctions du KickScooter au 
moment de Impression. Cependant. en raison de lamélioration constante des fonctionnalités de I apparel et des 
modifications de conception, votre KickScooter peut différer légérement de celui présenté dans ce document. Visitez Apple 
App Store (105) ou Google Play Store (Android) pour télécharger et installer application Segway-Ninebot. Veuillez noter qu'il 
existe plusieurs modéles Segway et Ninebot ayant différentes fonctions, et certaines des fonctions mentionnées ici peuvent ne 
pas concemer votre appareil Le fabricant se réserve le dro de modifier la conception et a fonctionnalité du produit 
KickScooter et de la documentation sans préavis. 
(3 L'application Segway-Ninebot peut prendre en charge le KickScooter avec Bluetooth intégré) 

©2022 Ninebot (Beijing) Tech Co. Ltd. Tous droits réservés.
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Ml Diagrama y funciones 

---oManillar 

-o Palanca de freno delantero 
<0 Panel de control 

Faro o--- ~~ Mosquetdn 
Luz de conduccién diuna (DRL) o - 
Indicador de direccion izquierdo © ---- =o Palanca de freno trasero 

Botén de seguridad © -- Reposapiés 
Reflector delantero o-— © Hebilla 
Reflector lateral o--- Protector del mosqueton 
Palanca de liberacion répida o ~~ oluztraserayluz 
i de plegado de freno 

escriBiode phat ge = ~~ Guardabarros 
trasero 

Reflector 
Luz ambiente 0 --- 

delantero 

-o Indicador de 
direccion trasero 

uspension de barra de torsion trasera 
~ Bateria 

© Pata de apoyo 
Suspension de barra de torsion delantera 



Funciones del manillar 

Puerto USB © 

<lndj 

© Boton de encendido 
- 0 Boton de cambio de modo 

~-----0 Acelerador 
© AreaNFC 

© Botén de bocina 
--o Boton multifuncion 

icador de direccion (derecho) 

Panel de control 

Icono de puerto USB o- 
Velocimetro o- - 3 
Advertencia de temperatura o - 
Modo crucero o-- 
Faro (encendido) o 
Faro (apagado) o 
Modo ASSIST o 

- - 0 Barra de progreso de POTENCIA 
~~ Modo de PASEQ 

Blogueo © -- 
Faro adaptativo o - 

“© Advertencia 
© Carga restante de la bateria 

Indicador de direccién o ~~ © Indicador de direccion he ncendido para en atnate Maniténgaln pulsado pra apagari. 
sando d patinet 1 mado an 

eo + de encend do para oclvar a panel undo o panel ss denis atomdlcamant © Area NFC 
a Presine alban de conmutaciind os veces para cambiar d 

p= F—— TTT Ga ads ier 3 Fares 02 Bama Segway Wnebat Elstnstomuasiraisssntons ds sabia duos dal pints 
radar T8778 2 HS ALB GES TB TMT Ba | ecm Erambolo maetra veloodad sted delpatren 

Gree btn mune 7 ov oTsenid da 3 5 021707 an sono cantar a 52 ms Sapicacin Sega Tinbal eotsn en foro ratios sr orto es onl botdn ml uncion para ava 
rn | Grea olin mulioncin en elsentds ds agus delve oma Sento conan 0s as "(3.4 moh). Elpatete se desplazard a 

Encienda/apague del ro y mantingaio presen durante 3 segundos para pagar / ancendar a ncn de fara os J 
Sdaptao. Cuando se eta el patnee, esta unciin ast ac wada de formapredeterm nada © [ese il as papadearin unaver 
Presine albalin mutfun ofa 3 conlrasena después de mgresaria con ne la contrasena botén ndicador de drecern suceswament os sentes mods 

Pusouse | corsa eu dupa vo 3 puerta USB paracargar : 
Manin pulso o acelerador durante 5 segundos para acter ol modo ASSIS — 

setvareimoda ASSIS Saldadel modo ASSIST. Suelo elacelerador y apres as paiancas da reno, y dsminuya seme tober 
Jacerraa avelacdada = ddores de drecciin dearterasy 

Teor Wrongs puliads o ace arador pra score oquears od cament 
nteractuar con a taela NEC. pers an a oque a tela NFC en of rea NFC para encender / apagarelpatiet Sarda se Dogue Tavis dea ap acim Segway Nnebol anal clade 

Jireas desbingueo 3 es dena canlasena, 1 panels segue sonando y ut rsera 
interactiaconlatarita FC | Toque atarieta NEC en o rea NEC para destioguear of pain [: IEEE parsadeard mt — 

Presi + de ancendida para actvar of panel de control, que mostrar Fotin de bacna | Act boca Fresine albotin ds bana, al panels amid an pi digta 0" lorma pradelarminda. A conlnuac an. gree a conlrasns de custra 
T= - ; ; d1051-23:4 can of baton nd adr do draceiony cont 1 contrasena con OPA EE ; 7 EE a datos 123-4 conelbatén indica 

ee rece on 2a o | ew dear so apagard tom camenta despuds da 5 sopndos Sm lures sean, | tlie 
i ES Presine alata aquerd Gl botin nd cador de dr accn (a querda es manos & oot ycontigure su 

: hes drach me) ora niresar contra iniasana 
1 



Indica que a temperatura de a bateria ha akcanzado 03.60 °C (140 °F) 0 estdpor debajo de 0°C (32°F). 
CAG STE Ga pT US SE Toa, Sea aus ST aRFastvG, 
onectado al puerto USE. 

El simbolo indica que el palnete est conectada a 1a lcacin Segway Nmebol 
ET simbolo mca geo patel na defoctad ur aro. El oda deerro semmostad om etpam 
Pings ancontatte con 8 serve poshenta ind a rparacin 
El simbola muestra a carga restart dea barn ln arra dea baer 
TEE Cand ola nro eerie dara Rncorard momar 8 |Faroadaptaive | Smicaque atincin de faa | parasdantarse suns ansdadde atiaconcs conde anes 3am 
ata est tad mbar ol cami. 
Guana! ano se dumm en a tea que d moda develaodad mim est ata PORT | Visco i cs 

5 Cuando el icono se lumina en blanco, significa que elmado de velocidad maxima esta desactivado. 

A Especificaciones 

Nob Seguay KickScaal 
Vode Pi00SU 

Producte | Largo x anchor aio prox. 184» 634 » 1287 mm (46.6% 25 » 50.7 pula) 
Plegaor Largo x ancho allo | Aprox 184+ 634 » 6407 mum (46.6 x 25 252 pula) 
Pesanato por 329g (255) 
Carga ti mama 120k 265 Horas) 

Conductor |_Edad recomendada 18-6035 
Aura requerda De 1603200 cm (de 52° 266) 

Introduccién a los modos de velocidad 

Habilte / deshabilte l mado de PASE a ravés de a aiicac in Seway-Ninbot 
Nota: Elfara est siempre encendidoy a iz trasera seguir parp adeand en mada de PASEO. ono, | Semn@zmen 

Mantén pasado el acelerador durante 5 segundos para acta el moda ASSIS 
2 | sevn@zmen Salga del modo ASSIS 

(ASSIST) Suche ol acekradory apriets as palancas defrenc, y disminiya velocidad a cero, 

El patintaentrard automaticamento en ol modo de ESTACIONAMIENTO en as siguientes 
unstancas 

1 Deje de conduc el patie est en una paratacomleta 
2) Lavecrad de nico & 2 km/h (1.24 mph) 

PARK | Onn © mon) Nota: La veloc ad de arrandue se esiablace en 3km /h da forma predeterminada, solo dispar 
aracambiar a través do la aplcacidn Segway Ninobot (0-5 km/h [0-3.1m 

Sair del moda de ESTACIONAMIENTO: 
1 Aprils as palancas de reno, 
2)Mantenga presianado l acelerador hasta que fa velocidad 3 3 km/h (186 meh) 

ECO | 1sinmut2mpn sion 0 botén de conmutacién de modo dos veces 
DRIVE | 20min Presiane ol balan de conmutacian de modo dos veces 

20 km/h (24:8 mph) | Presione el botan da conmutacién de modo dos veces 
1 Prasions elbotan de cambio de moda dos veces para cambiar 3 moda SPOR 
2) Habilte/desactiveMayor velocidad en of mod S através de b aplcacién Segway Ninabol 

SPORT Nota: Después de actar elpatinets, esta func sok esta disponible cuando ol klomelrajed 
aBken/h (30 mph) onduccidn icanza as 31 mils (5 km). 

INO active f modo de velocidad mxima con mal tempol 
I iN tice eta tuncisn antes de tamiarizarse con el patinte 

Dstanca entrees 
Distanca al suelo 153mm © ple) 
Velocdad ma 
Rango ted aprox. 100 km (62.L miles) 

pron 23% 
Miquna ro transite 

10240°C (142 104°H) 
nperatura de smacenaments | 10250°C (143122) 

ClsticaciinP Ps 
Duracitnde la carga (nica) prox 7h 
Viadelo NCDFas258 
Valtar nominal Tal = 
Vix volap de carga EX 

fae Froga noma asewh 
Capacdad nominal 23mm 

mperatura ambentedecargs | 043°C (322109) 
Sistema de gestion de a bateria ota sobrecalentamienta cortocrcuto, sobrecorrente sobrades a 

po odemotor CC sin escobllas (BLDC) 
Corrente nominal 5500 
Volta de entrada 50-60 Hz, 2.0 A MAX. 

Contr | VOR m0 de saa 
Saidanomnal 

016k. 160W 



EF] Fallos comunes 

Tia Integra 0 Cargador = 10 Error de comunicacién Bluetooth BLE 
Mode NEWS4D0300D — - 
- 1 Fallo de muestreo de corriente del motor 1A oo Numata sn camara auaselantes de 10 5 pulgadar 

Meum s1ico Presiinde os neumitcos | 30 46 pe 12 Falo de muestreo de corriente del motor 18 
Caucho 13 Falo de muestreo de corriente del motor 1C 
iodo dz PASE of ASSIST. mad  ESTACTONAMIENTO, moda ECO, mada - 
DRIVE y modo de DEPORTES 14 Anomalia del sensor Hall del acelerador 

Ones de spensin Suspens in de bara de tors om delanteray vases ] EE 15 Anomaliadel sensor Hall del freno 
18 Anomalia del sensor Hall 

[1] Velocidad ma : probado mientras se conduce con una bateria lena, 75 kg (165 Ibs) de carga sobre pavimento. 21 Error de comunicacin de BMS 
“Aigunos de os aclores que pueden lect veloc dad mma nicky ol peso dsl conductor, energa restarts 
dela baer, a resstencasi vento, ee 22 Error de contrasena de BMS 
Advertencia es su deber lg cumplir con bs yes yregulacones detrinsho locales alusar este producto Enos Estados Undos, en cirlos y 
Estados. no se permite el uso de un patinete eliclrco en fa via pibiica (es dec. ‘an road"). i su capac dad mama de velocidad. pesoy otras ES Numero de serie predeterminado de BMS 
Caracter cas no Cumin Con lo 1equistos OBI gators pUES1a ar by. Can és pecto a  restce.in de 3 apa ad de veloc dad maxima, oa 

ertos estados exgen que a capacidad de velocidad méxima de un patinete elitr tenga un limite maximo de millas po hora sie para uso en Ea Anomaliaena deteccidn de voltaje del sistema 
carretera, el mile maximo varia en diferentes estados. A modo de eempio, os Estados que mponen dicha restr cin de capac dad de veloc dad - 
mina chen Nuova Yor. Fors, Arians, Maeva Jersey. lc. Eno casa qua prelanda ulhsar 1a roducto a carretera én un estado que 2 Error dealmacenamiento flash 
impane diharestrccian da capacidad de velocidad mma, DEBE Seleccione un modo de velocidad pier adecuada d este Producto para 7 B ca de o 
‘asegurarse de que la capacidad de velocidad mxima del pr aducto en dicho modo de velocidad cumpla con la key. En caso de que la capac dad de 27 Error de contrasefa dela placa de control 
Velo dad mum del modo de veloc ad mis bajo de ese producto exceds a restric de capac dad de veloc dad maxima puesta po un oe - 
‘estado para uso en carretera, no deberausar este producto en carretera en ese estado. Ademas, un estado puede tener otra ley que regule eluso Lid Cortocircuito del puente superior del controlador MOS del motor 

en carretera de este producto, como el requisto de velocidad maxima y/o el requist de casco. Ademas de la ey estata, puede haber ofras 3 = 
restriccionesa pronibiiones en eluso de patinetes eléctricos por parte de la ey y/o los reglamentos locales. Parael usa fuera de l carretera de 29 Error del puente inferior del controlador MOS del motor 
este producto, puede haber alas restrcciones v/a miaciones mpuestas por el dueho dela propiedad uolros. La aplcac 6n dl producto puede ) 
proporcionar informacién dtl adic onal relacionada con este asunto. 31 Error de salto de programa 

Descargo de responsabiidad: esto no es una opiniin legal un conseyo egal. La formacidn proporcionada en este documento (nchiso en a 35 Numero de serie predeterminado del vehiculo 
apicacin) es soko para su convenencias informaciin. No pretend cubri ods a eyes / reglamentos que puedan ser api abies a ete 
Broduct. Segway Nrabat nunc an ExpIcAamants or presente 3 uae y 043 ania y/a reprEsentac an. expres mpc 39 Error del sensor de temperatura de la bateria 
Telaconada con b Plegridad, precio y actuaizacdn ded cha informaciin. Segway y/a Nimatol se resarvan el derecho pera na fa obugacidn da 
cortege. implementar y/a actualar lainformac in. Deberdutizar la formac én bap su propio riesgo. £5 su excluswa responsabilidad aprender a1 Anomalia de los indicadores de direccion 
J comprender todasy cada na de las yes y/o reglamentos, requis, pronbic nes. est ccines y/o lmitaciones mpuestas po la ey 
Sutordad gubernamenta, tribunal parte rad otros Que puedan apicarse a su so de este producto. 2 Anomaliade faro 

12 ane roads ments conduc anata amen carga 65450515) de car 26°01). navel smn 5 Circuito del amplificador operativo de corriente de bus anémalo 
+ Algunos de los factores ue afectan 3 rango incluyen: velocidad, nimero de arranquesy paradas, temperatura ambiente, ek. 



1 Homologaciones 

Este producto cumple con las normativas ANSI/CAN/UL-2272 dela TUV Rheinland. 
La bateria es conforme con UN/DOT 38.3. 
La bateria cumple con ANSI/CAN/UL-2271. 

Declaracién de Conformidad de la Comision Federal de Comunicaciones (FCC) de EE. UL. 

Este dispositivo es conforme con a seccién 15 delas normas FCC. El funcionamiento estd sujeto a las siguientes dos 
‘condiciones: (1) Este disposttivo no puede causar interferencias dafinas y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualauier 
interferencia recibida, incluidas las interferencias que puedan provocarle un funcionamiento no deseado. 

Cualquier cambio o modficacion no autorizado expresamente por la parte responsable del cumplimiento podria anular ef 
permisodel usuario para manejar el equipo. 

NOTA 

Este equipo ha sido probadoy cumple con los limites para un dispositivo digital de Clase B, de acuerdo con a seccién 15de las 
normas FCC. Estos limites estan disenados para proporcionar una proteceion razonable contra nterferencias perjudiciales en 
una nstalacién residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede rradiar energa de radiofrecuencia y. si no se instalay utilza de 
‘acuerdo con las instrucciones, puede causar interferencias perjudiciales enlas comunicaciones de radio. Sinembargo, no 
existe garantia de que no puedan producirse interferencias en una instalacién en particular Si este equipoprovoca 
interferencias dafinas ala recepcion de radio television, que pueden determinarse encendiendo y apagando el aparato, se 
‘aconsejaal usuario que corria lainterferencia aplicando una ovarias de las siguientes medidas 
—Reotientar o recolocar laantena receptora 
— Aumentar la separacién entre el equipo y el receptor. 
— Conectar el equipo a un enchufe de un circuitodistinto del que va conectado el receptor. 
— Consular a distribuidor o a un técnico de radio/TV con experiencia 

Este equipo respeta los limites de exposicién a a radiacion de la FCC establecidos para un entorno no controlado, Este equipo 
debe nstalarse y manejarse a una distancia minima de 20 cm entre el raciador y su cuerpo. Cet équipement est conforme aux 
limites cPexposition aux radiations de aC définies pour un environnement non controle. Cet équipement doit etre installé et 
tilsé a une distance minimale de 20 cm entre le radiateur et votre corps. 

Declaracion de conformidad de Industry Canada (IC) para Canada 

Este dispositivo cumple con los esténdares RSS exentos de licencia de Industry Canada. El funcionamiento esta sujeto alas 
siguientes dos condiciones: (1) este dispositivono puede causar interferencias, y (2) este dispositivo debe aceptar cualquier 
interferencia,incluidas las interferencias que puedan causar unfuncionamiento no deseado del dispositivo. 

CAN ICES3 (B)/NMB-3(8) 

Le présent apparel est conforme aux CNR dindustrie Canada applicables aux appareils radio exempts de licence. 

Lexploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) fappareil ne dot pas produire de brovilage, et (2) 'utiisateur de 
tappareil doit accepter tout brouilage radioglectrique subi, méme sile brouillage est susceptible dlen compromettre le 
fonctionnement 

Ni Segway Inc. ni Ninebot se hacen responsables de cambios 0 modificaciones no autorizados expresamente por Segway Inc. 
‘oNinebot, Tales modificaciones podrianinvalidar el permiso del usuario para usar el equipo. 

FCCID: 2ALS8-KS0011 
ICID: 22636-KS0011 

B Marca comercial 

Segwayy Rider Design son marcas comerciales de Segway Inc.: Android es una marca comercial de Google Inc., App Store es 
unamarca de servicio de Apple Inc. Los respectivos propietarios se reservan los derechos de sus marcas comerciales y 
derechos de autor, etc. alos que se hace referencia en este manual 

Hemos intentado inclu descripeiones instrucciones de todas las funciones del KickScooter en el momento de laimpresion. 
Sin embargo, debido alamejora constante de las funciones del producto y a los cambios en el disefio, es posible que su 
KickScooter presente ligeras diferencias respecto al que se muestra en este documento, Visite Apple App Store (10S) o 
Google Play Store (Android) para descargar e instalar la aplicacion Segway Ninebot. Tenga en cuenta que disponemos de 
varios modelos de Segway y Ninebot con diferentes funciones, y algunas de las funciones mencionadas en este documento 
puede notenerlas su unidad. EI fabricante se reservael derecho a modificar el diseioy las funciones del producto KickScooter 
¥ la documentacion sin previo aviso. 
(La aplicaci 6 n Segway-Ninebot es compatible con KickScooter con Bluetooth integrado) 

©2022 Ninebot (Beijing) Tech Co. Ltd. Todos los derechos reservados.
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n Oumbka Mponycka nporpamMbl 
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P1 ToBapHbIii 3HaK 

Segway Rider Design AENSIOTCH TOBapHSIMI 3HaKami Segway Inc.; Android senaeTcs TosapHeIM 3Hakom Google Inc., 
App Store s@nReTCR CyKeGHIM 3HaKom Apple Inc. CoOTBETCTBy HOME B/13nENLLLI OCTABSIOT 33 COBO NPasa Ha BON 
TOBaPHSIE 3HaKN 1 BTOPCTBO, YTIOMAHYTLIE & TOM PYKOBOACTEE. 

10 COCTORHUIO Ha MOMEHT MIEUaTiA Ml MOCTAPANHICE BKTIOMMTS OMIMCAHIS 1 WHCTPYKLINN 15 BCeX chyHKLTA 
KickSCooter. OHaKO & CB 311 C MOCTOSHHLIM YY UULIEHIEM chyHKLWA U3ENN 1 U3MEHEHUS MI KOHCTPYKLIN Baw 
KickSCOOter MOET HEIHAUMTENBHO OTAMUATLCS OT 3S, OMUCAHHOTO 8 3TOM A0KyMeHTe. MoceTnte Apple App Store 
(105) wu Google Play Store (Android), uTGe 3arpy3uTs 1 yCTanoBWTS MpunoxeHite Segway-Ninebot. OGpaTTe 
BHUAMAHUE, UTO CYLLIECTBYET HECKONKO MOfeNelh Segway 1 Ninebot C Pa3HLIMIA thyHKLIMSMI 1 HEKOTOPbIE U3 
ChyHKLNL, YTIOMSHY THX 3AECs, MOTYT GIT HEMPYMEHIML! K Bae YCTORCTEY. MPOU3B0aNTEs OCTasnAer 3a coboit 
NIPaB0 M3MeHSTS Ge3 Mpe18apUTeNsHOTO YBEROM MEHR KOHCTPYKLIO, (yHKLW 11 AOKYMEHTALWO M3ne ns 
KickScooter. 
(+Mpunoxerue Segway-Ninebot Moxer nogaepxwsars Kickscooter co scrpoe uM Bluetooth) 

©2022. Ninebot (Bejing) Tech Co. Ltd. Bee pasa aumuiens.
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